fair value determined on a property-by-property basis.

(D) Loss Per Share

Basic and diluted net loss per common share is computed based upon the weighted average common shares
outstanding as defined by Financial Accounting Standards No. 128, “Earnings Per Share.” As of June 30, 2006 and
2005, there were no common share equivalents outstanding.

NOTE 2 RESTATEMENT

The financial statements have been restated to correct an error related to the gain recognized on the disposal of the
CardioBioMedical Corporation subsidiary.

The following table presents the effect of changes in the statements of operations and cash flows caused by the
restatement:

8

Edgar Filing: Odyssey Oil & Gas, Inc. - Form 10QSB/A

15

ODYSSEY OIL & GAS, INC.
(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

NOTES TO CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF JUNE 30, 2006

(UNAUDITED)

Statement of
Operations: For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2006 For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

As Originally
Reported

As Restated
for Correction

of Errors As Restated
As Originally

Reported

As Restated
for Correction

of Errors As Restated

Loss from continuing
operations $ (23,866) $ - $ (23,866)$ (29,830) $ - $ (29,830)
Income (loss) from
discontinued
operations, net of taxes 3,749,452 (3,749,452) - 3,678,952 (3,749,452) (70,500)
Net income (loss) 3,725,586 (3,749,452) (23,866) 3,649,122 (3,749,452) (100,330)
Basic and diluted net
earnings (loss) per
common share:
Continuing operations - - - - - -
Discontinued
operations 0.12 (0.12) - 0.11 (0.11) -

Total $ 0.12 $ (0.12) $ - $ 0.11 $ (0.11) $ -

Statement of Cash Flows: For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

As Originally
Reported

As Restated for
Correction of

Errors As Restated
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES:
Net income (loss) $ 3,649,122 $ (3,749,452) $ (100,330)
Net income (loss) from discontinued operations 3,678,952 (3,749,452) (70,500)
Loss from continuing operations (29,830) - (29,830)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used in
operating activities:
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
In-kind contribution 3,000 - 3,000
Increase in accounts payable and accrued expenses 43,406 - 43,406
Cash flow from operating activities in continuing
operations 16,576 - 16,576
Cash flow from operating activities in discontinued
operations (81,846) - (81,846)
Net Cash Used In Operating Activities (65,270) - (65,270)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES:

Edgar Filing: Odyssey Oil & Gas, Inc. - Form 10QSB/A

16

Loans payable - related parties 63,572 - 63,572
Net Cash Provided By Financing Activities 63,572 - 63,572

NET DECREASE IN CASH (1,698) - (1,698)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
BEGINNING OF PERIOD 1,698 - 1,698

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF
PERIOD $ - $ - $ -

9

Edgar Filing: Odyssey Oil & Gas, Inc. - Form 10QSB/A

17

ODYSSEY OIL & GAS, INC.
(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

NOTES TO CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF JUNE 30, 2006

(UNAUDITED)

NOTE 3 INVESTMENT IN OIL AND GAS LEASES

On April 21, 2006, the Company issued 20 million shares of common stock to purchase a 10% working interest in oil
and gas leases in Texas for $165,000 ($.008 per share) from Centurion Gold Holdings, Inc., a related public company.
The investment was recorded at historical cost equal to the amount recorded by Centurion Gold Holdings, Inc. The